
Rnd 2 : March 27 & 28, 2026

Sydney Motorsports Park

....................................................................................... .......................................................................................
Chief Timekeeper - Scott Laing Clerk of Course - Gary Bleazby

SW-MOTECH SUPERBIKE
Qualifying 2

AMENDED SECTOR TIMES
Date: 27/03/26 Started at: 21:06:02
Event: Q08 Laps: 15 Min

Weather: Dark - Temp: 16.9C Starters: 12
Track: Almost dry - Temp: 15.7C Posted at: 9:35 PM

Lap Sector 1 Sector 2 Sector 3 Sector 4 Lap Time Spd Lap Sector 1 Sector 2 Sector 3 Sector 4 Lap Time Spd
1  Josh WATERS (VIC)  (1st) 14  Glenn ALLERTON (NSW)  (9th)

1 1:02.121 24.687 25.166 24.237 2:16.211 1 47.992 23.236 26.138 24.431 2:01.797
2 20.830 22.656 24.382 23.964 1:31.832 283 2 20.758 22.414 25.543 34.141 1:42.856 P 286
3 20.673 22.278 24.104 23.831 1:30.886 283 3 4:20.532 22.981 24.366 24.229 5:32.108
4 22.462 24.484 25.213 36.574 1:48.733 P 287 4 20.550 22.300 24.382 24.341 1:31.573 283
5 2:57.224 25.902 26.522 24.138 4:13.786 5 20.506 22.426 24.290 24.223 1:31.445 285
6 20.364 22.149 23.753 23.698 1:29.964 280 6 20.575 22.294 24.512 24.341 1:31.722 287
7 20.282 21.796 23.802 23.780 1:29.660 285 7 23.198 26.800 27.503 28.771 1:46.272 285
8 21.551 23.560 25.397 24.429 1:34.937 280

20  Jonathan NAHLOUS (NSW)  (3rd)
3  Cameron DUNKER (NSW)  (6th) 1 4:47.931 22.706 24.587 24.252 5:59.476

1 6:25.639 22.964 25.037 24.283 7:37.923 2 20.510 22.287 24.224 24.119 1:31.140 281
2 20.633 22.184 24.198 24.117 1:31.132 278 3 20.566 21.973 24.193 24.007 1:30.739 281
3 20.731 22.148 24.198 24.405 1:31.482 277 4 20.393 21.933 24.110 24.118 1:30.554 280
4 20.854 22.381 26.864 25.035 1:35.134 277 5 20.432 21.818 24.986 24.349 1:31.585 280
5 20.726 22.008 24.271 24.311 1:31.316 277 6 20.394 21.832 24.023 24.173 1:30.422 281
6 20.750 22.040 24.410 24.748 1:31.948 279 7 20.505 21.810 27.737 28.020 1:38.072 280

10  Marcus HAMOD (NSW)  (11th) 29  Harrison VOIGHT (QLD)  (2nd)
1 1:04.458 23.766 25.299 24.591 2:18.114 1 58.213 23.635 25.605 24.405 2:11.858
2 20.933 22.931 24.832 24.533 1:33.229 285 2 20.536 22.740 24.866 24.251 1:32.393 286
3 20.973 22.721 24.834 33.800 1:42.328 P 283 3 20.538 22.514 24.542 24.113 1:31.707 287
4 3:46.887 25.450 25.066 24.553 5:01.956 4 20.541 22.541 24.522 33.800 1:41.404 P 287
5 20.954 22.647 24.524 24.393 1:32.518 283 5 1:41.599 22.346 24.172 23.924 2:52.041
6 20.799 22.577 24.503 24.422 1:32.301 283 6 20.192 21.946 24.171 23.917 1:30.226 288
7 20.803 22.504 24.564 24.254 1:32.125 282 7 20.122 22.006 23.900 23.844 1:29.872 285

8 20.114 21.980 25.259 24.906 1:32.259 285
13  Anthony WEST (QLD)  (7th) 9 20.219 22.029 24.936 24.511 1:31.695 288

1 1:08.411 28.359 26.276 2:03.046
2 20.913 22.698 24.763 24.382 1:32.756 283 33  Jack FAVELLE (NSW)  (8th)
3 22.913 24.426 26.293 36.753 1:50.385 P 282 1 25.929 23.251 25.232 24.733 1:39.145
4 2:03.523 24.479 25.581 24.664 3:18.247 2 20.802 22.546 24.536 24.492 1:32.376 273
5 20.789 22.560 24.491 24.102 1:31.942 280 3 23.615 23.737 26.856 38.097 1:52.305 P 274
6 20.619 22.270 24.300 24.032 1:31.221 286 4 2:43.251 22.884 24.663 24.339 3:55.137
7 22.342 26.698 27.513 25.261 1:41.814 289 5 20.739 22.398 24.268 24.376 1:31.781 273
8 20.821 24.360 28.256 28.961 1:42.398 282 6 20.672 22.155 24.153 24.272 1:31.252 274

7 20.795 22.208 25.901 24.617 1:33.521 274
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Lap Sector 1 Sector 2 Sector 3 Sector 4 Lap Time Spd Lap Sector 1 Sector 2 Sector 3 Sector 4 Lap Time Spd
8 20.792 22.191 31.604 26.488 1:41.075 272 1 30.915 23.542 25.806 24.622 1:44.885

2 21.286 22.654 24.974 24.527 1:33.441 285
46  Mike JONES (QLD)  (4th) 3 20.974 22.536 24.852 24.585 1:32.947 286

1 2:05.115 24.624 25.069 24.471 3:19.279 4 20.829 22.538 24.614 24.463 1:32.444 288
2 20.921 22.282 24.765 24.113 1:32.081 281 5 21.327 22.581 24.903 35.862 1:44.673 P 286
3 21.288 22.785 24.659 36.994 1:45.726 P 288 6 2:52.432 23.484 25.565 24.602 4:06.083
4 2:24.245 24.289 24.533 24.252 3:37.319 7 20.832 22.319 24.420 24.339 1:31.910 285
5 20.688 22.056 24.064 24.085 1:30.893 279 8 20.879 22.197 24.350 24.379 1:31.805 285
6 20.601 22.030 24.270 24.176 1:31.077 279

308  John LYTRAS (QLD)  (12th)
65  Cru HALLIDAY (NSW)  (5th) 1 26.523 23.658 25.528 24.593 1:40.302

1 51.567 24.173 26.272 25.022 2:07.034 2 20.934 22.911 25.004 24.541 1:33.390 279
2 20.881 23.073 24.846 24.520 1:33.320 283 3 21.083 22.956 25.155 24.688 1:33.882 277
3 20.856 27.718 25.045 36.552 1:50.171 P 286 4 21.324 23.336 25.684 37.572 1:47.916 P 277
4 2:07.865 23.677 24.672 24.593 3:20.807 5 2:26.386 24.016 25.052 24.242 3:39.696
5 20.368 22.418 24.244 24.072 1:31.102 283 6 20.751 22.611 24.622 24.354 1:32.338 280
6 20.362 22.367 27.360 24.769 1:34.858 287 7 20.752 22.710 24.715 24.423 1:32.600 279
7 20.343 22.427 24.160 24.087 1:31.017 285 8 20.975 22.619 24.953 25.741 1:34.288 277
8 23.823 28.252 25.895 30.844 1:48.814 283

112  Jacob ROULSTONE (NSW)  (10th)

The results are provisional until the expiration of the time limit for protests and appeals.


